

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 1705

Description: Construct by-pass lanes for eastbound traffic at Susan Road & Rosemary Road and HMA resurfacing. By-pass lane construction work includes approximately 800 feet of by-pass lane construction including pavement removal, station grading, sewer, subbase, aggregate base, concrete curb and HMA paving. HMA resurfacing work includes approximately 1100 feet of preventative maintenance including milling for pavement butt joints, joint repair, hot mix asphalt resurfacing, aggregate shoulder and pavement markings.

Location: 21 Mile Road Susan Road & Rosemary Road

Projects(s): 1705

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$369,665.00	-14.45%	0.00%
1	(03089) Boddy Construction Company, Inc.	\$432,132.37	0.00%	16.89%
2	(08915) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	\$433,555.35	0.32%	17.28%
3	(_00891) Florence Cement Company	\$443,516.00	2.63%	19.97%
4	(02920) Pamar Enterprises, Inc.	\$450,224.10	4.18%	21.79%
5	(08208) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.	\$472,005.50	9.22%	27.68%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		(2) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
	Mobilization, Max \$34,000								
0002	2030001	3	Ea	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$382.23	\$1,146.69	\$475.00	\$1,425.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0003	2030005	2	Ea	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$86.40	\$172.80	\$190.00	\$380.00
	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0004	2040020	100	Ft	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$9.72	\$972.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0005	2040055	50	Syd	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.26	\$513.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0006	2047011	80	Syd	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$11.88	\$950.40	\$19.00	\$1,520.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0007	2050041	40	Cyd	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$39.96	\$1,598.40	\$43.00	\$1,720.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0008	2057002	8	Sta	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,230.60	\$9,844.80	\$4,700.00	\$37,600.00
	_ Station Garding								
0009	2057021	40	Cyd	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.26	\$2,610.40	\$63.00	\$2,520.00
	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Special, 1 x 3								
0010	2057021	40	Cyd	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$56.60	\$2,264.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00
	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Special, 21AA								
0011	2080020	1	Ea	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$73.76	\$73.76	\$105.00	\$105.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0012	2080036	1,000	Ft	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.08	\$2,080.00	\$0.35	\$350.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0013	2090001	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00	\$675.00	\$675.00
	Project Cleanup								
0014	3010002	440	Cyd	\$20.00	\$8,800.00	\$28.08	\$12,355.20	\$20.75	\$9,130.00
	Subbase, CIP								
0015	3027011	1,350	Syd	\$11.00	\$14,850.00	\$7.38	\$9,963.00	\$11.00	\$14,850.00
	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified								
0016	3077031	275	Ton	\$28.00	\$7,700.00	\$25.08	\$6,897.00	\$36.75	\$10,106.25
	_ Shoulder, CI II, Modified								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		(2) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	3080010 Geotextile, Stabilization	1,250	Syd	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.36	\$1,700.00	\$1.25	\$1,562.50
0018	4010048 Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch	2	Ea	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$530.28	\$1,060.56	\$670.00	\$1,340.00
0019	4010094 Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	2	Ea	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$118.80	\$237.60	\$265.00	\$530.00
0020	4020987 Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	25	Ft	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.26	\$1,131.50	\$63.00	\$1,575.00
0021	4020988 Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	500	Ft	\$62.00	\$31,000.00	\$46.09	\$23,045.00	\$66.50	\$33,250.00
0022	4020989 Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	250	Ft	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$66.19	\$16,547.50	\$74.50	\$18,625.00
0023	4021204 Sewer Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$432.00	\$432.00	\$415.00	\$415.00
0024	4021206 Sewer Tap, 18 inch	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$648.00	\$648.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
0025	4021275 Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	1,000	Ft	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.57	\$1,570.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
0026	4027001 _ Sewer Cleanout	350	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$41.19	\$14,416.50	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
0027	4027001 _ Sewer Special	50	Ft	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$83.46	\$4,173.00	\$47.75	\$2,387.50
0028	4027001 _ Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	30	Ft	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$54.10	\$1,623.00	\$48.25	\$1,447.50
0029	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$453.60	\$453.60	\$900.00	\$900.00
0030	4030010 Dr Structure Cover, Type B	1	Ea	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$432.00	\$432.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
0031	4030040 Dr Structure Cover, Type G	5	Ea	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$232.42	\$1,162.10	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
0032	4030050 Dr Structure Cover, Type K	3	Ea	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$574.92	\$1,724.76	\$600.00	\$1,800.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		(2) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	4030200	3	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,183.68	\$3,551.04	\$1,440.00	\$4,320.00
	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia								
0034	4030210	7	Ea	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00	\$1,806.84	\$12,647.88	\$1,935.00	\$13,545.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0035	4030290	3	Ea	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$648.00	\$1,944.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
	Dr Structure, Cleaning								
0036	4040073	300	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$14.29	\$4,287.00	\$12.75	\$3,825.00
	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch								
0037	5010008	300	Syd	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.40	\$4,320.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem								
0038	5010009	800	Ft	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$4.05	\$3,240.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00
	Edge Trimming								
0039	5010020	1,500	Ft	\$10.00	\$15,000.00	\$12.42	\$18,630.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00
	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7								
0040	5010025	80	Ton	\$150.00	\$12,000.00	\$95.04	\$7,603.20	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
	Hand Patching								
0041	5010045	190	Ton	\$80.00	\$15,200.00	\$141.48	\$26,881.20	\$120.00	\$22,800.00
	HMA, 3E3								
0042	5010051	105	Ton	\$85.00	\$8,925.00	\$174.96	\$18,370.80	\$130.00	\$13,650.00
	HMA, 4E3								
0043	5010057	640	Ton	\$90.00	\$57,600.00	\$132.84	\$85,017.60	\$105.00	\$67,200.00
	HMA, 5E3								
0044	5010061	30	Ton	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$271.08	\$8,132.40	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
	HMA Approach								
0045	5017011	200	Syd	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$42.12	\$8,424.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
	_ Cold Milling Existing Pavement for Longitudinal Butt Joint								
0046	8020040	500	Ft	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$35.64	\$17,820.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F6								
0047	8070095	3	Ea	\$110.00	\$330.00	\$324.00	\$972.00	\$160.00	\$480.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0048	8110231	1,000	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.29	\$290.00	\$0.27	\$270.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		(2) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0049	8110232	1,200	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.29	\$348.00	\$0.27	\$324.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0050	8110233	2,200	Ft	\$1.00	\$2,200.00	\$0.44	\$968.00	\$0.41	\$902.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White								
0051	8120022	6	Ea	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$70.20	\$421.20	\$65.00	\$390.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn								
0052	8120023	6	Ea	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$0.27	\$1.62	\$0.01	\$0.06
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper								
0053	8120140	2	Ea	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0054	8120141	2	Ea	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.54	\$1.08	\$0.01	\$0.02
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0055	8120170	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,906.00	\$12,906.00	\$32,955.00	\$32,955.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0056	8120245	500	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.16	\$1,080.00	\$1.85	\$925.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp								
0057	8120246	500	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.16	\$1,080.00	\$1.85	\$925.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0058	8120250	100	Ea	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$21.60	\$2,160.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0059	8120251	100	Ea	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0060	8120330	2	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn								
0061	8120331	2	Ea	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$0.54	\$1.08	\$0.01	\$0.02
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper								
0062	8120350	350	Sft	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.40	\$1,890.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0063	8120351	350	Sft	\$1.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$0.01	\$3.50
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Boddy Construction Company, Inc.		(2) M. L. Chartier Excavating, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0064	8120352	100	Sft	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$12.96	\$1,296.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
0065	8120353	100	Sft	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
0066	8120370	1	LSUM	Traf Regulator Control	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,059.20	\$11,059.20	\$20,465.00	\$20,465.00
0067	8167011	1,500	Syd	_ Turf Establishment	\$7.00	\$10,500.00	\$5.35	\$8,025.00	\$4.00	\$6,000.00
Bid Totals:						\$369,665.00		\$432,132.37		\$433,555.35

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Florence Cement Company		(4) Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		(5) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	1500001	1	LSUM	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00
	Mobilization, Max \$34,000								
0002	2030001	3	Ea	\$875.00	\$2,625.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
	Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0003	2030005	2	Ea	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	Culv, End, Rem, Less than 24 inch								
0004	2040020	100	Ft	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0005	2040055	50	Syd	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
	Sidewalk, Rem								
0006	2047011	80	Syd	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$14.00	\$1,120.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0007	2050041	40	Cyd	\$39.00	\$1,560.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II								
0008	2057002	8	Sta	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$60,000.00
	_ Station Garding								
0009	2057021	40	Cyd	\$52.00	\$2,080.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Special, 1 x 3								
0010	2057021	40	Cyd	\$51.00	\$2,040.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00
	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Special, 21AA								
0011	2080020	1	Ea	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0012	2080036	1,000	Ft	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
	Erosion Control, Silt Fence								
0013	2090001	1	LSUM	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	Project Cleanup								
0014	3010002	440	Cyd	\$31.00	\$13,640.00	\$15.00	\$6,600.00	\$1.00	\$440.00
	Subbase, CIP								
0015	3027011	1,350	Syd	\$10.35	\$13,972.50	\$13.00	\$17,550.00	\$10.00	\$13,500.00
	_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, Modified								
0016	3077031	275	Ton	\$39.00	\$10,725.00	\$28.00	\$7,700.00	\$35.00	\$9,625.00
	_ Shoulder, CI II, Modified								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Florence Cement Company		(4) Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		(5) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	3080010 Geotextile, Stabilization	1,250	Syd	\$1.25	\$1,562.50	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00
0018	4010048 Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch	2	Ea	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
0019	4010094 Culv End Sect, Metal, 12 inch	2	Ea	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
0020	4020987 Sewer, CI IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B	25	Ft	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
0021	4020988 Sewer, CI IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B	500	Ft	\$62.00	\$31,000.00	\$71.00	\$35,500.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00
0022	4020989 Sewer, CI IV, 18 inch, Tr Det B	250	Ft	\$68.00	\$17,000.00	\$82.00	\$20,500.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00
0023	4021204 Sewer Tap, 12 inch	1	Ea	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0024	4021206 Sewer Tap, 18 inch	1	Ea	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
0025	4021275 Video Taping Sewer and Culv Pipe	1,000	Ft	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.50	\$1,500.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00
0026	4027001 _ Sewer Cleanout	350	Ft	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.25	\$1,837.50	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
0027	4027001 _ Sewer Special	50	Ft	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
0028	4027001 _ Sewer, CI A, 12 inch, Tr Det B, Modified	30	Ft	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00
0029	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	1	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$645.00	\$645.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
0030	4030010 Dr Structure Cover, Type B	1	Ea	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
0031	4030040 Dr Structure Cover, Type G	5	Ea	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
0032	4030050 Dr Structure Cover, Type K	3	Ea	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Florence Cement Company		(4) Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		(5) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033	4030200	3	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
	Dr Structure, 24 inch dia								
0034	4030210	7	Ea	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,700.00	\$18,900.00	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00
	Dr Structure, 48 inch dia								
0035	4030290	3	Ea	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
	Dr Structure, Cleaning								
0036	4040073	300	Ft	\$14.00	\$4,200.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00
	Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch								
0037	5010008	300	Syd	\$31.00	\$9,300.00	\$26.30	\$7,890.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00
	Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem								
0038	5010009	800	Ft	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00
	Edge Trimming								
0039	5010020	1,500	Ft	\$11.50	\$17,250.00	\$7.75	\$11,625.00	\$8.00	\$12,000.00
	Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 7								
0040	5010025	80	Ton	\$88.00	\$7,040.00	\$185.00	\$14,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,000.00
	Hand Patching								
0041	5010045	190	Ton	\$131.00	\$24,890.00	\$115.00	\$21,850.00	\$120.00	\$22,800.00
	HMA, 3E3								
0042	5010051	105	Ton	\$162.00	\$17,010.00	\$132.00	\$13,860.00	\$130.00	\$13,650.00
	HMA, 4E3								
0043	5010057	640	Ton	\$123.00	\$78,720.00	\$115.00	\$73,600.00	\$105.00	\$67,200.00
	HMA, 5E3								
0044	5010061	30	Ton	\$251.00	\$7,530.00	\$205.00	\$6,150.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00
	HMA Approach								
0045	5017011	200	Syd	\$31.00	\$6,200.00	\$31.10	\$6,220.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
	_ Cold Milling Existing Pavement for Longitudinal Butt Joint								
0046	8020040	500	Ft	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$34.00	\$17,000.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F6								
0047	8070095	3	Ea	\$290.00	\$870.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0048	8110231	1,000	Ft	\$0.27	\$270.00	\$0.27	\$270.00	\$0.30	\$300.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Florence Cement Company		(4) Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		(5) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0049	8110232	1,200	Ft	\$0.27	\$324.00	\$0.27	\$324.00	\$0.30	\$360.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0050	8110233	2,200	Ft	\$0.41	\$902.00	\$0.41	\$902.00	\$0.50	\$1,100.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 6 inch, White								
0051	8120022	6	Ea	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$65.00	\$390.00	\$65.00	\$390.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn								
0052	8120023	6	Ea	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$1.00	\$6.00
	Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper								
0053	8120140	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn								
0054	8120141	2	Ea	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00
	Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper								
0055	8120170	1	LSUM	\$13,935.40	\$13,935.40	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	Minor Traf Devices								
0056	8120245	500	Ft	\$1.92	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp								
0057	8120246	500	Ft	\$1.92	\$960.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp								
0058	8120250	100	Ea	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn								
0059	8120251	100	Ea	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
	Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper								
0060	8120330	2	Ea	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn								
0061	8120331	2	Ea	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00	\$2.00
	Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper								
0062	8120350	350	Sft	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn								
0063	8120351	350	Sft	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$0.01	\$3.50
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Florence Cement Company		(4) Pamar Enterprises, Inc.		(5) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0064	8120352	100	Sft	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn								
0065	8120353	100	Sft	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
	Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper								
0066	8120370	1	LSUM	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	Traf Regulator Control								
0067	8167011	1,500	Syd	\$6.20	\$9,300.00	\$8.90	\$13,350.00	\$7.00	\$10,500.00
	_ Turf Establishment								
Bid Totals:				\$443,516.00		\$450,224.10		\$472,005.50	